RESOLUTION NO. 29-9+ CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY	COUNCILMEMBER	J.V. Stone	ON THE
444	DAY OF	April	, 1994.

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A FEE SCHEDULE ON THE GENERATION OF SOLID WASTES WITHIN THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DISTRICT.

WHEREAS, Senate Bill 153 provides solid waste districts a funding source for the implementation of waste reduction and recycling programs set forth in solid waste management plans, and

WHEREAS, the Solid Waste Management Policy Committee's Financial Sub-committee recognized that full implementation of the recycling programs presented in the District's Solid Waste Management Plan would be in jeopardy if additional funding was not available, and

WHEREAS, the Solid Waste Management Policy Committee of the Montgomery County Solid Waste Management District established a \$1.00 per ton fee on the generation of solid waste within the District for the purpose of helping to fund the implementation of the District's Comprehensive Solid Waste Management Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

SECTION 1. That the City of Centerville hereby approves the \$1.00 per ton fee on the generation of solid waste within the Montgomery County Solid Waste Management District as established by the Solid Waste Management Policy Committee for the purpose of helping to fund the implementation of the District's Comprehensive Solid Waste Management Plan.

<u>SECTION 2.</u> That the Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Solid Waste Management Policy Committee of the Montgomery County Solid Waste Management District.

PASSED this 44 day of Apr-1,

1994.

Carl Car

em Mayor of the City 01 Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

1.1.1.1

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 29-9+, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the +++- day of +++--, 1994.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions. Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney